1
ZAPORIZHABRASIVE ABRASIVE TOOLS
ABRASIVE
TOOLS
MANUFACTURING
2
ZAPORIZHABRASIVEABRASIVE TOOLS
1

purpose of the machine, its dimensions, the fi xture design, in-process parts form and
dimensions, the tool contact area with the processed parts surfaces.
BOND TYPE DESIGNATION TYPE OF PROCESSING
Ceramic V
All grinding operations of precision products, made of steel, alloys,
based on nickel, titanium;
Grinding of hardwearing coating coatings (plasma, detonation, etc.).
Bakelite B
Stock material striping grinding (mill products, casting, forging);
Sharpening of cutting tools;
Grinding of brittle materials;
Grinding by hand-held small machines;
Cutting of metals and non-metallic materials, grooving.
FIELD OF APPLICATION OF ABRASIVE TOOLS
ON DIFFERENT BONDS
GRINDING MATERIALS GRIT OF TOOL TYPE OF PROCESSING
F22-F10 Stripping operations: deseaming, fettling, flogging, die fogging
stripping
F36-F22 Surface grinding by the wheel end, sharpening middle and large
cutters, adjustment of abrasive tool, cutting off
F46-F36
Preliminary and combined grinding (preliminary and fi nal
grinding is performed without removing the product from the
machine), cutter sharpening
F90-F46 Clean grinding. Profi le surface processing, small tool
sharpening, grinding of brittle materials
F180-F100 Fine grinding, hard alloys lapping, cutting tool lapping, pre-
honing, thin blades sharpening
F220-F180 Fine grinding of metals, glass, marble, etc., thread grinding,
clean grinding
F230 Superfi nishing, fi nal honing, lapping of thin blade and calibre
measuring surfaces, products with fi ne pitch thread grinding
GRINDING MATERIALS GRIT OF ABRASIVE TOOL
CHOOSING DEPENDING ON THE PROCESSING TYPE
4 5
ZAPORIZHABRASIVE ZAPORIZHABRASIVE ABRASIVE TOOLSABRASIVE TOOLS
ABRASIVE TOOLS
ON CERAMIC BOND
AREAS
OF APPLICATION
• foundry production
• locksmith works
• shipbuilding
• construction industry
• aircraft construction
• automotive industry
• mechanical engineering
• metallurgical industry
• railway industry
• metalworking
• metal construction production
• welding industry
• domestic use
6 7
ZAPORIZHABRASIVE ZAPORIZHABRASIVE ABRASIVE TOOLSABRASIVE TOOLS
The ceramic bond provides high strength, heat resistance, and wear resistance.